

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE DRS 12199

Decision of Independent Expert

(Summary Decision)

Recruitment Genius Ltd.

and

Jim Hurson

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Recruitment Genius Ltd

Address: 46 High Street

Sevenoaks

Kent

Postcode: TN13 1JG

Country: United Kingdom

Respondent: Jim Hurson

Address: 15-19 Greenhill Crescent

Watford Business Park

Watford Hertfordshire

Postcode: WD18 8PH

Country: United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name:

<recruitinggenius.co.uk>

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that the respondent in accordance with p		•
4. Rights	⊠ Ye	s 🗖 No
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the domain name.		
name.	X Ye	s 🗖 No
5. Abusive Registration		
The complainant has, to my reasona domain name recruitinggenius.co.uk		
	X Ye	s 🗖 No
6. Other Factors		
I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.		
	X Ye	s 🗖 No
7. Comments		
None.		
8. Decision		
Transfer.		
Signed Carl Gardner	Dated 18 Januar	y 2012